
CheckNo.

Amount

t:'

FEES PAID

Date

Date

TOTAL . . . l======r---·--··--··-··---

-··········-··..······-·········· Cert. Fee ·········-····-····--·-··-elea naveT3Tareas
FEES REFUNDED

··-··-·-·-····......-..···-··· ......·-·--····-··..-· ·------

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

None ot orea.ctk..L2moopz«a.koe.
Trib. of County ofD.o.\ci..~19...S. .

Use ----~:.S~. _
Quantity of water No. of acres .L':J...?.:. ..
Name of ditch ·-··--·

Date of priority 8pr.~.J .f.8..,...1.9.b.2.. : .
In name of ..

.<sis..Sai±cs
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

.,_,._.. ........~..--------------------~-

Change in _ :Po0._.PoD ··-······-······-····················--··--···---···
Date filed __l:ec. _l!±_Ll9._1<:f..._.. ._····-·-······--··---···-···
Date of hearing .fe.b__..z.]-l...11.~.Q.._ .
Place of hearing ...120...~.ek.5···-······························-······-·····
pasorae.1-2-2.vi.2,pee.let.
Date for application of water ~1~!.£..ck -..- .
Proof mailed ··-·~p,(.~ ..1:1~(. - ..
Proof received _ 4•9·2--3 9
Certificate issuJUN271980 3 , page .

6754-6 l •

By ··-==-------------
Aaa,sate 3,ox38o

Easehag,cot@7l7o

-

' ......

Ian.

REMARKS

\/'/.R.I S.--·------·-·..--..·-···· -._···· _ __ _ __ .. .. . . . . .. .

··-·--· - _._ ·••·••- ····-· ···-· ··•• -·· -· . . -· .... .. . ····-·. . .

..I lle,··········.. ,.../ "1'··············:l.':!..f.f. .

··-······--··········..······-·····-····-···--·····..·····-·····-··········-············ ··-···..···•..·••·····-············· _ _.....................•....._. . Ass • r,,._!::.:c:l .k..--.----- L v ..,- -···

___ __ - - _ _ _ ., -- - _.................... .. - .,.. ---_..____--_··-···_···-···_·-_-·_···__..__..____~- ..

··-··-··········-···· • · • · Vcrifi-;,d t/ _ ,

----- - ,. -.................................................... . .. . ..

-



~--------------- -------

T 27S.,R.6W.,W.M.

i.o ,-/

or tLor 1.2

Lor I

C.5172¢

7
---i--l-

l oLc
45

--'t\.-----..¥..---1-
=Hz

JONES
--~::.i.-4£..41/,4,L.4£.~.L.L.~ --"'--- I-;,, r 7

BETHEL WAY DlC

,0,,,: Prs. Ll?C: 6/- ,t'() J,I'. FROMNit' Col? BFrKEL.. WAY 0.1.. C .f/; i.2- /100 s. / 3~0 i!. /'"ROM AIIY' t'oR.
loss DC 3 .

SCALE:I"= 132O'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4346 ~
Applicatian No. -~~-~~.l.. Per:mit Ne.. !4.9.~.l.§.W/41

IN NAME OF

MORGAN 8c ENGLE INC .. .. . .. . ., .

4/ot -278-/o7



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF MORGAN ANO ENGLE, INC., FOR )
APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF )
USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER )
- - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4346

On December 14, 1979, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Fred H. Engle, Pres., Morgan and Engle,
Inc., for approval of changes in place of use and point of diversion of
water from South Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510
to 540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by
the certificate recorded at page 43553, Volume 35, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Morgan and Engle, Inc., and is for the
use of not to exceed 0.15 cubic foot per second from South Umpqua River,

under a priority date of April 18, 1962, for irrigation of a certain 6.5
acres in Nw l/4 SW 1/4 and 8.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 3,
Township 27 South, Range 6 West, W. M.

The authorized point of diversion is located 1340 feet North and
680 feet West from the Southwest Corner of Way D. L .C. No. 5l, being

within the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 4, Township 27 South, Range 6 West,
W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the place of use therefrom and
to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 3.5 acres in NW l/4 SW l/4, 4.6

I
acres in SW L/4 SW l/4, Section 3; l.5 acres in NE l/4 SE l/4, Section 4;
0.7 acre in NE l/4 NE l/4, Section 9; and 4.4/ acres in NW l/4 N l/4,

Section 10, as projected within Jacob Jones D. L. C. No. 43, Township 27
South, Range 6 West, W. M., from a point of diversion located 1400 feet

sout and 400 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Way D. L. C. No. 5l,

being within the SW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 4, Township 27 South, Range 6

West, W.M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was

published in the News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general
circulation in Douglas County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the

issues of January 7, 14, 21, 1980.

Volume 33, page 169



Mr. M. John Youngquist, atermaster, has filed a statement to
the effect that the proposed changes in place of use and point of
diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made
without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes
in place of use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss
of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary
to install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion
as the changes in place of use and point of diversion are completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
43553, Volume 35, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;
and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of
the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to
the water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of April, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
fd4

Director
by CHRIS L. WHEELER
Deputy Director
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

MORGAN AND ENGLE, INC.
BOX 3299, DOERNER ROAD
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

confirms the right to use the waters of SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a tributary
of UMPQUA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 14.7 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 27985. The date of priority is
APRIL 18, 1962. This right is limited to 0.15 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source, WHEN AVAILABLE AT ORIGINAL POINT OF DIVERSION: SW 1/4
NE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 51, SECTION 4, T 27 S, R 6 W, W.M.; 1340
FEET NORTH AND 680 FEET WEST FROM SW CORNER DLC 51.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 43, SECTION 4, T 27 S,
R 6 W, W.M.; 1400 FEET SOUTH AND 360 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF DLC
43.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 2 1/2 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year. THE RIGHT TO THE USE OF WATER IS
LIMITED TO THE PERIOD WHEN THE FLOW OF THE SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER IS 60
CUBIC FEET PER SECOND OR MORE AT ITS MOUTH.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

T-4346.DSM



PAGE TWO

NW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.4 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 4.3 ACRES

BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 43
SECTION 3

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 2.8 ACRES
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 43

SECTION 4

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 0.7 ACRE
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 43

SECTION 9

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 4.5 ACRES
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 43

SECTION 10
TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M.

When in the judgement of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install
headgates and measuring devices:

the diversion works shall include an in-line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the water user is entitled;

the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the
Watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that
the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said Watermaster.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE & POINT
OF DIVERSION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered APRIL 29, 1980, together with Certificate 49239, supersedes
Certificate 43553, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status
of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining
to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
JUNE 26, 1992.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 67546.

T--4346.DSM



REPORT ON INSPECTION. UNDER TRANSFER­
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: C PQD.)

ro,>
OSE

Add' 1 POD

4346 / DOUGLAS ­County ---------
--

- Transfer NO. ------__ ,
-..J,

\~ ~ Old Certificate N0.__4_3_55_3__/_

Name Morgan & Engle, Inc./

Address R01:1·te-3,-Bex-3tr8 ·cr, Roseburg, OR 97470- Box 329 9 DoEl.2 fJt:/2. Rd~
Source of Supply South Umpqua River ,, , Trib of J,.,v {) (J,) t4

I

1.

2.

3. Use irrigation O+ I 4- J,,~. r'

Amount of Water 0- /8 Cfs-.,,.,, Priority Date April 18, 1962
360 t )ovesd4 3

Proposed Point of Diversion 1400'S & -ittte'E from SH Corner of Way-DLC'#51, within -
(Pe}ueot ins

Sl'r/4 SE¼: Sec 4.., T 27S, R 6W,,WM.

6. Completion Date __C_O_tv_lP_L_E_TE_D _

7. Place of Use:

-

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract
Use for Whic'h
Transfer Made

27 S 6W 3 ,., l\JW <::Ill / z r, a z.4- rp,
✓

3 SW SW ,,. -4-:-6-tfe 4.3 ,,
-

4 NE SE 1-S-ac 2.6 .,
/ .,,

9 NE NE 0....1---ae- 0.7 ,
,,,. e

1-, 'j ,, ' /__
---- . If-10 NW NW 4.4 ac all as projected .-

within Jacob Jones DLC #43 .,,,



JO

DEC 101979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

.::i,1!-,Lf.::M, ORCG0N

Po osed­
Plack of Use.

T 27S. R 6 W

OS I
I
I
I
I

=====::!.!::::=:=r=====\~}==~o§§~~~i1b.:~:=cc4--=~-- - --~ l
---IrA

41

Scale: 4"= [rile

1),'v. Pf-. oF Record : 1340' N. AAA-P.. 680
1
VV. j~Sv-J ec,.,-. 1>1.-G 5 I

J40o I s. ~ 400 I E



T 27S., R.6W.,W.M.

.it>rZ

7
C.S/726 I

---+--- ----,1-----==-~I--\).._ ---+---
BETHEL WAY DLC p

45--\~I-
-t 1.-:::Z-

\\-+------k'l~~-----,,,c..,,,r..,~J~--1---1--;or 7
O,,,_ Pr.
tie

C 377

i.o rl

Lhl"'. .Pr.s. L t1C: ;(/_ .ell,,.,,_ /"RQH NIYto/? BEr/-lEL. )V,'1 V 0.1. C .f/; 6 .2· /IQ0 s. ( 3(.()£. ,!="ROM AIW' t:oR.
JoA/GS lJLC ,,3

SCALE:I"= 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4346 ISS'N
Application No. 595.l.. Permit No. 45.31.8.2222

IN NAME OF ,

MORGAN a ENGLE INC... . . . .... . . ................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . 1 .
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*~~ 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
**~WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE l

RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

*•h WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT F O R M KX

WATER RIGHT ~o.f..o.tJ!:7u1'3f-61 PEO::--tIT NO.tJ?-719'->CERTIF. HO.

ORIG. NO.A0oo 3757/REV. NOA00 3757/ SUPER. NO.

STREAM-ID /6 /25A oql RIV.MI.

HAME:Mo/:.G.,,1/v i E°lvG)..._£ INC.

ADDRESS: /T3, Go,2 3o
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; suKG, 0 q7472

WM.DIST. /5 w.R.TYPE s-A STATusv'

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> tJ 1-- I g,- / f 67-
APPLICATIOH---> />- 11- IC/-, '1
PERMIT ISSUE--> o 1- ?- q lq'l'lf?

COHSTR.STRT.-->p9-?--f J q;:¥/

CONSTR.COMPLT--> tJo/"' ?-q Jq~a YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->a?- '>-1 J1'1,t:J LAST TRANS.DATE-->

SURVEYED------->p 5 tJ1 l 1 tf EXAtl. FEE---------> :2. a. tJ.,:J
CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE½ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

1725 0Go eo3 C 13 1 I fL ) .!J..? 3- '> £) \I p

] "' ' C C 4.6o

I
'I (.J 1' DA /,>t:J \

I
I

oCj 4
j

0,72 I
I Cl 8 1-,1.tJ I

, I
\1.'.G. J S.

lEM-------------------------------------------­
~M--------------------------------------------

*lE--------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
li* DATED-->
fen:It02'5?a!th SL.CA
fy 5l.A.>AL

**.E-?.o _ rht!Z r __tJr c- "fJ 5"">J. _

**)<:~ c- :f-1J... 'J j. _

STATUS SOR P

\I p
RIV.MI.

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

27a5 ao o4 D C / )IS0 09o

Verified _____ t,y_
L _ ___j



7--1316
RECEIVED

Of0241979
Application for Transfer of Water R. ATER REsouRccs DEPTight SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

'
I, ..Af~.~..f..~.(~....~.~--A··························(N~c of.appl!cant)·················································································

of R±.3 1'.P.X...~!?.t,.Q.................................................................................. ...~~~~bc..u,,a
(Malling address) ' · ········:.:,l'······(Cii;i·· ,

State of C?..r:~~ , ..r:/.1.4..7.9. , , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

ih- pewt of diversisadplacef use......
(In point of dlvusif~: pince of use; use heretofore made of the watcri. ·····•············································•····

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Yes
···•• · (Il not, ive name) ·

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

·························-·····················•···•················································································• number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.~.~ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ..Z..1.1.8.5.. Number of certificate43553.
42757

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~~f.~ V.~'1-:-.~.J?Lv..~r , .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? prl J~,..!.1.~.Z. .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 134 ft N.., and .£~,,..9. ft W from the ~.W...

(N. orS.) (E. or W.l

corner ofl:'Y.~Y-. .P.~~..?..L. being within the~.. N of Section 4. Tp..41.$. R..6.. W.M.,
(No N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of ..~~1<!$........................ The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question it the application Is for clu,ni;c 1n point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 14-.0.0... ft :~.! and ..4f..>.P... ft E from the 5...
(N. or S.) E. orW.)

corner orWayDC5Ibeing within theSwSE.ot Section..A.... Tp._275R...e._.w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) t.'o • 0r •

in the county of 12~1~~ : The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..Itn:fj~.~ .
(Irrln11tlon. Mlnln11, Power, Mnnufnclurln11, etc.) .

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rnncc
Township E orw. of

North or South Wlllnmcltc Mcrldlnn Section LIst !- ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Ini,:ated

275 hW 3 Nwk swk / .5 A. *
Ne-1. :sw¼.

,I'

27S 6w 3 8.z A. 9¢

14.-, A 1cJ
" As -i: ro jecled V &-l-kel WtM/ l>LC::. SI

J

(Ir more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .Y.~$. .
<If not owner, explnln your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? No .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions ll, 12 :ind 13 U nppllcntlon Is !or change in use or pince o( use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ·-········· ..
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

1i . f,"o,,1.13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .Jr.r.:..J.4~ .
(lrrlgnir{n, power, mlnlnr.. mnnu!neturlng, domestic supplies, elc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orw. or

NumberAcres ToBe lrrlgntedNorth or South Wlllnmcttc Mcrldlnn Section List¼-!~ of SccUon

Nw;Sw ✓ ~
27 S w 3 3.5A.

sw1 .swk
.,,. x

2.7S 6 W 3 4.6 A..

*NE:k Se..!. / /.SA.275 (ow 4-

NE± Nk x$
2-1S bW q 0.7A.

Nwk Nwd /
x

2.7S bW /0 4.4 A.

* )5 pvojeckeu iu« JacobJes DL43 14.7A '1ohu
. dt more space required, nttnch scparnto sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are..h...plAeWP.c-~r. .ri4lt.h\. a lrtt lfu. ..:/!t~ /el. .

.whh-is wot subject± e 1974i fry_requdahws..................
..... ... .. ..·- -- ·- -- . - ..--- ·- --- - ---- - ....

... . ... ································..················-···························•················..······························-··-············

·····-············•·························-···---•···········--· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~,fµ:~·······..·················· · .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ~lt!ful. .

Remarks ..Ad.v.~·.$.~j~·····_gP..~~ News f.t?.1!.l:f:.w..._ .

... .. .. . ············ - ················ ······················ ··············· .

.................................................................,- .

... --- ··-.-- --- . ----- ----- ----- --- -- ---- --- ---· ---- ·- ···- ··-. ·-. --·. --- .

.... . .. . ... ---- -- ····· ---- -- ..···········. --- ···--· -- . ------ ---- - -- ----- ··-· •·• .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION. MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

fa@•E»,%ls4lit6,£4.=s.use , s»
first duly sworn, depose andsay that I have read tt~ abo~ and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this/Q..~ay of&~ , I;)_.'}'.

.......cl~ .0 ~-·-·· ~ ? .-4 s.l#14

[Notarial Seal]

,. ,It/ --(l I •My commission ePirp)4f,15.f9.......
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••.. STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION
DATE: ~- / 19• '7">-,lz_ "

FROM: ++ M. John Youngquist, latermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4346

IN THE NAME OF Morgan & Engle, Inc.

[;no@Tr.
• .» 4 '

r. r r r;, ,· 1979f.J L t I , • 'I.-

In my opinion the proposed changes in POU & POD from South 1Jmpq11a River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY \'COULD IU:SUt I IPl lNJlJR?'* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HtF HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ~ ...r J,,.
ts6in}-

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the pew point of diversion ...

(2) when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .-~-

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**

01.123.1387



l/davit el, p0ebbiectee
Qt¢ 30es9s$8e0je»

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON }
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ss.

p, Elsille]gntin,being
first duly sworn, depose and soy that I om the Bus­
iness Manager, of The News-Review, o newspaper of
general ci rculotion, as defined by ORS 193.010 and
193.020; printed and published at Roseburg in the
aforesaid county and state; that the _

Notice of atopRightTransfer

o printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was pub­

lished in the entire issue of said newspaper for 3-""----
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

danuary 7, llu,2l,198o

-- -- - -- -- ---~---

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for

Subscribed and sworn to before me this2ls t day of

January .19_80

a.,bf
Notary Public of Oregon

My Commission expires Oday of_eGd_, 19{

JA2 9 1920
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEMI, 02CON

NOTICE OF
WATER RIGHT

TRANSFERAPPLICATION
NO. 4346

The Water Resources Director of
Oregon has received and filed an
application by Morgan & E119le,
Ire. , for approv al , without loo f
priority, ofchanges mn ptece of us, '
and point of diversion of water
under acertain water right.
' The affected water right is a
portion of the right described by
the cerllficare recorded at page
43553, Volume 35. Slale Record of
Water Right Certificates, in Ille
nameolMoroan& Enote, Inc., and
Is for the use of not to exceed 0.15
cubic foot per second from South
Umpqua River, under a priority
dale of April 18, 1962, for Irrigation
of a certain 6.5 ac in NW¼ SW¼ &,
8.2 ac in NESW ofSec 3, T 77S,
R6W,WM.
The authorized point of diversion
Is located 130 ft N and 480 ft W
from the SW Corner of Way DLC
151, being within Ille SW'/4 NEI/, of
Sec4, T 27S, R6W,WM.

The applicant proposes to
change the place ofUSt therefrom
and to irrigate in 11111 therof a
certain l.5IC in NW SW, 4.6ac
In SWSW,Sec3; 1.5 IC in NE
SE, Sec 4; 0.7 ac in NEM NE,
Sec 9; and 4.4 ac in NW1'4 NW'/4,
Sec 10, as projected within Jacob
Jones DLC3, T 275, R ,w. WM,
from a point of divenlon localed
100ft S and -'00 fl E from the SW
corner of Way DLC 151, being
within lhe SWI/, SE1A of Sec A, T
27S, R 6W,WM.
Pursuant to 0RS 540.570(2), a
hearing Is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Wednesday, February 27, 1980,
at the Douglas County CourlhoUse,
Roseburg, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed changes must be
prepared inwriting: onecopy tobe
served on the applicant at Rt. 3
Box 3660 , Roseburg, OR97470; and
one copy filed In lhe olflu of Ille
Water Resources Director, Salem,
0R 97310, together with I$10 filing
fee, at least 10 days prior IO Ille
date set for hearing. Rules for

1 filing obfectlons will be furnished
upon request.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
.flLED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED Y THE
WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR·
ING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 2nd
day of January, 1980.
JamesE. Sexson, Director
Invoice No. 5913
Publication Dates: January 7, 14
an821,190.

It
i
!
I
I



#....... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 18, 1979

Fred H. Engle, President
Morgan G Engle, Inc.
Route 3, Box 3680
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

RE: Files Nos. T-4346, 13821

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Engle:

The water right transfer application in the name of Morgan G
Engle, Inc., for approval of changes in place of use and point of
diversion of water from South Urnpqua River, together with supporting
data and fees in the amount of $110, was received on December 14, 1979.
Our receipt No. 15373 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the watermaster for his
usual report regarding the proposed change.

When examination of the application and supporting data has
been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your
further attention prior to consideration of the application for approval.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4346.

Our records indicate that the South Umpqua River was west of its
present location in Section 4 at the time Permit No. 9953 was issued.

It appears that the 4 acres in SE NW; of Section 4, T 27S, T 6l,
IM, along with parts of the SW NE; and NA NE; have been eliminated by
lateral movement of the river. I am enclosing a copy of your map with
the prior location of the river added.

Consequently, even though the 4 acres still show on the certificate,
the right to irrigate the property, or an equivalent 4 acres, no longer
exists.

If you wish to relocate the right from some of the other lands
covered by certificate 10982 (permit No. 9953), it will be necessary for
you to file an application for transfer.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
M1 Ioho Vonni e+ [l++me+or
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WATER RIGHT
FOR

SECTION 3 & 4 T27S.,R 6 W.W. M..
OFFICE OF

FRED M. DARBY
COUNTY SURVEYOR, DOUGLAS CO.

ROSEBURG, OREGON.

Application No.5537
Permit No. 27985
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